
 
 

NOTICE OF MEETING 
 

STANDARDS ASSESSMENT SUB 
COMMITTEE 

 

Monday, 26th July, 2021, 7.00 pm - 40 Cumberland Road, London, 
N22 7SG. This meeting is due to be live streamed (watch it here).  
 
Members: Councillors Barbara Blake, Vincent Carroll, Erdal Dogan, Julia Ogiehor, 
and Felicia Opoku. 

 
Quorum: 3 
 
1. ELECTION OF CHAIR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROCEEDINGS   

 
2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

 
To receive any apologies for absence.  
 

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   
 
A member with a disclosable pecuniary interest or a prejudicial interest in a 
matter who attends a meeting of the authority at which the matter is 
considered: 
 
(i) must disclose the interest at the start of the meeting or when the interest 
becomes apparent, and 
(ii) may not participate in any discussion or vote on the matter and must 
withdraw from the meeting room. 
 
A member who discloses at a meeting a disclosable pecuniary interest which 
is not registered in the Register of Members’ Interests or the subject of a 
pending notification must notify the Monitoring Officer of the interest within 28 
days of the disclosure. 
 
Disclosable pecuniary interests, personal interests and prejudicial interests 
are defined at Paragraphs 5-7 and Appendix A of the Members’ Code of 
Conduct 
 

4. URGENT BUSINESS   
 
The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of Urgent Business. 
(Late items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear. New 
items will be dealt with under item 6 below). 
 
 
 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzNmZmFiZDktMzliMC00OGM1LTg3MDQtYWJhNGZiMTViNWI1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%226ddfa760-8cd5-44a8-8e48-d8ca487731c3%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22515ca3a4-dc98-4c16-9d83-85d643583e43%22%2c%22IsBroadcastMeeting%22%3atrue%7d&btype=a&role=a


 

 
5. ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE HANDLING OF COMPLAINTS  (PAGES 1 - 

32) 
 
To note the arrangements for the handling of complaints. 
 

6. NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS   
 
To consider any items of urgent business as identified at item 4. 
 

7. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC   
 
Items 8-10 are likely to be subject to a motion to exclude the press and public 
from the meeting as they contain exempt information as defined in Section 
100a of the Local Government Act 1972 (as amended by Section 12A of the 
Local Government Act 1985); paras 1 and 2; information relating to an 
individual or likely to reveal the identity of an individual. 
 

8. STANDARDS COMPLAINT SC004/2021   
 
To consider a complaint received in relation to the Members’ Code of 
Conduct. (To follow) 
 

9. STANDARDS COMPLAINT SC006/2021   
 
To consider a complaint received in relation to the Members’ Code of 
Conduct. (To follow) 
 

10. NEW ITEMS OF EXEMPT URGENT BUSINESS   
 
 

 
Felicity Foley, Acting Committees Manager 
Tel – 0208 489 2919 
Email: felicity.foley@haringey.gov.uk 
 
Fiona Alderman 
Head of Legal & Governance (Monitoring Officer) 
River Park House, 225 High Road, Wood Green, N22 8HQ 
 
Thursday, 15 July 2021 
 



PART FIVE – CODES AND PROTOCOLS 
Section A– Member Code of Conduct 

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY CONSTITUTION 
Last updated 26 November 2019 

Page 1 of 17 

 

 

 

Part Five, Section A 
Members’ Code of Conduct 

 

 

MEMBERS’ CODE OF CONDUCT 
 
 
 
 
 

Part 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS 
 

 
 

1.        The General Principles 
 

1.1      Selflessness 
Members should serve only the public interest and should never 
improperly confer an advantage or disadvantage on any person. 

 
1.2      Integrity 

Members should not place themselves in situations where their integrity 
may  be  questioned,  should  not  behave  improperly  and  should  on  
all occasions avoid the appearance of such behaviour. 

 
1.3      Objectivity 

Members  should  make  decisions  on  merit,  including  when  making 
appointments,  awarding  contracts,  or  recommending  individuals  for 
rewards or benefits. 

 
1.4      Accountability 

Members should be accountable t
[...]
 
 

Page 14 of 14 
 

Sub-Committee shall seek and take into account the views of an 
Independent Person. 

 
12. The parties shall be invited to return and the Chair shall announce the 

Sub-Committee’s decision in the following terms:- 
 

(a) The Sub-Committee has determined that the Member has failed to 
comply with the Code of Conduct, or 

 
(b) The Sub-Committee has determined that the Member has not 

failed to comply with the Code of Conduct and the allegation is 
dismissed. 

 
The Sub-Committee will give reasons for its decision.  

 
13. If the Sub-Committee has determined that the Member has failed to 

comply with the Code of Conduct it shall consider any representations 
from the Member as to whether any action should be taken and what form 
any action should take. 

 
14. The Chair shall invite the parties to withdraw to enable the Sub-Committee 

to deliberate upon what action if any should be taken.  Prior to reaching a 
determination the Sub-Committee shall seek and take into account the 
views of an Independent Person.  

 
15. In addition to any action upon the current matter, the Sub-Committee shall 

consider whether in consequence it should make recommendations to the 
Council with a view to promoting high standards of conduct amongst 
Members.     

 
16. The parties shall be invited to return and the Chair shall announce the 

Sub-Committee’s decision   
 
17. A full written decision shall be issued to the Complainant and the Member 

within ten clear working days following the hearing and shall be published. 
 

Page 32


	Agenda
	5 ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE HANDLING OF COMPLAINTS
	5 Part Five - Codes and Protocols
	Part 5 Section A Members Code of Conduct

	Protocol - Complaints Against Members




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

 

MINUTES OF MEETING Standards Assessment Sub Committee 
HELD ON Monday, 26th July, 2021, 7.00  - 7.50 pm 
 

 

PRESENT: 
 

Councillors: Felicia Opoku (Chair), Barbara Blake, Vincent Carroll and 
Erdal Dogan 

 
 
10. ELECTION OF CHAIR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROCEEDINGS  

 
Councillor Dogan nominated Councillor Opoku to chair the meeting, this was 
seconded by Councillor Blake. 
 

Councillor Opoku in the Chair 
 

11. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Ogiehor. 
 

12. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
None. 
 

13. URGENT BUSINESS  
 
None. 
 

14. ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE HANDLING OF COMPLAINTS  
 
Raymond Prince, Assistant Head of Legal, outlined the arrangements for the handling 
of standards complaints. 
 

15. NEW ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS  
 
None. 
 

16. EXCLUSION OF THE PRESS AND PUBLIC  
 
RESOLVED that the press and public be excluded for the consideration of items 
8-10 as they contain exempt information as defined in Section 100a of the Local 
Government Act 1972 (as amended by Section 12A of the Local Government Act 
1985); paras 1 and 2; information relating to an individual or likely to reveal the 
identity of an individual. 
 

17. STANDARDS COMPLAINT SC004/2021  
 



 

 

The Committee considered Standards Complaint SC004/2021. 
 

18. STANDARDS COMPLAINT SC006/2021  
 
The Committee considered Standards Complaint SC006/2021. 
 

19. NEW ITEMS OF EXEMPT URGENT BUSINESS  
 
None. 
 
 

 
CHAIR: Councillor Felicia Opoku 
 
Signed by Chair ……………………………….. 
 
Date ………………………………… 
 
 

 


